

04.10.2024

Present : Sh. Prashant Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff with
plaintiff.
Sh. D.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for all the defendants.

The plaintiff has filed the reply to the application u/o 9 rule 13 CPC and the application for condonation of delay along with documents. Copy already supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the memo of parties filed today could not be filed online. He is directed to take appropriate steps in this regard.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant seeks one opportunity to file rejoinder. Only one opportunity shall be given for this purpose.

To come up for arguments on **22.11.2024**.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)

DJ-03 (N/W)

Rohini Courts :Delhi/04.10.2024