

6 Bail Matters 967/2026
STATE Vs. MRIDUL JOSHI
FIR no. 102/2026
PS Cyber South

21.05.2026

Vide order No. Judl.II/F.102/South/saket/2026/19400-19436, New Delhi dated 05.05.2026, issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (South), this Court has been authorised U/s 8(8) of the BNSS to dispose of bail/urgent applications pertaining to the police stations / investigating agencies, as mentioned in the said order.

Application u/s 483 of the Bhartiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 for the grant of regular bail filed on behalf of the applicant

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Salil Kumar Jha, Sh. Asgar Kha, Sh. Pawan
Kumar Jha, Ld. counsel for the applicant.
IO/ SI Sh. Amit Malik is present.

Part arguments heard.

Put up for further arguments on **28.05.2026**.

(Purshotam Pathak)
ASJ-05(South), Saket Courts, Delhi
21.05.2026